
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/30/25 at
6:48:07 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

20  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

100,013  Last reported odometer reading

2018 RAM 2500

TRADESMAN

VIN: 3C6UR5CJ1JG109161
CREW PICKUP
6.4L V8 F 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/oQx5bswddYudxF8tc1nwCCtTfWV7Zd2owgXRRlcl8sRx4xKciPbmtE0WVKEPhe1gJES1siZgimhdlOniLDtVEDwjPWaLDMJNTJWvpnStrgDEx27PLuHRbIxN2R4J1tUvmMq7RLIqZnHCFOVrICebab5d7jDGrYYJd0O3k4GopVBoKX967Edaj-vWp6ktcY9B-rMbAXO9p8VsgzpTtsuKBZCo1PpS2HIRzeHDfKmV0rpRxPJLUSa3Kh148ZvIsTrKrQcIBEg7Jk4zblYw_SDuk-ng8tcJ-RozqX1E4CkJkGFUGgORV8AtOr1zf8cf02jaHvAZyyH0cx7wTxS6EfHZSOyPmUQtwGTLXeUWP9pNoTUEOdQ65ZPS9FQSInvgflF_6dkQ5PyEkQaiCbaXjvxE.cfx


Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
16,226 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 3 mo. 2 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
New Mexico, New

Hampshire Vermont

Estimated miles driven per year 16,226/yr 7,764/yr

Last reported odometer reading 70,981 100,013

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

09/12/2017 4 All American Chrysler
Jeep Dodge of Midland
Midland, TX
432-522-3115
midlanddodge.com

4.0 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

804 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/24/2017 10 All American Chrysler
Jeep Dodge of Midland
Midland, TX
432-522-3115
midlanddodge.com

4.0 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

804 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
installed
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
removed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/27/2017 All American CDJR FIAT
of San Angelo
San Angelo, TX
325-944-0611
allamericanchryslersana
ngelo.com

4.3 / 5.0

309 Verified Reviews

1,098
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/30/2017 All American CDJR FIAT
of San Angelo
San Angelo, TX
325-944-0611
allamericanchryslersana
ngelo.com

4.3 / 5.0

309 Verified Reviews

1,098
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/30/2017 Brown Honda of San
Angelo
San Angelo, TX
325-949-7000
hondaofsanangelo.com

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/ucwotydDkRYYkIWs3FV_U-S-YqkULa1H7hyo2r2ECGEDFijIxDqH6eiC8DxnmPV6_yCJXGXw1TDI0uWadoNcOYzr6ZqTt0UBaa0RIeEhPRRUO9weT7-pxDT5DnGdiYLEiQHd63Y1I9m9RW2FPbDBBfova6jyR9A54xduzjNhXFXjoCPA9mOQeoqffpqigpbm_6zEdaSSFsTBSF0e3spNZwekcqB3UF5SvCXQkYkrT9DSY4NGeAZkhvwshXK94y5hDa_XSPLaFkr2EdDkNXKSbqO5U7H7oQKJQX8Uyqj3yi2mm1HEjPJewC4cYmCQZebr0OWqf0UYfoYrkLp9bZccL0CbZns7_mpuw8O2i79XaHR2OJ15ER0raTntFpaElE1XjV0G166mE1o7bJy0aGBc27NSJjA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/lZtSCwqGgsZrF8v6WQ8EXcZz0AZZqgzuaM2Ngfa4PZxXPiUpxU5jRc_OBELNQ5-0zqCzsi9EgWQJPYOskj83nIlofbWYb1B2HiydtomhDzTZ0jZaqmva10yzpKBa30ATJH91cPiYCamjqxFR9Ct9tIK8alx9OsUpj2zBwX1F3_syuuM7N9dbwaXcRCaIBoTega3pTcqnxXvbIbsK4CLyhpn0UvKt0X_42TAgBBuj6H3vAXhw7hoawhAXzZl8GGASXJOvL8Ah5_6emNP5F5E_CIG-EmF2Z4a5vPDEV7EmV4ujVTGdPAx4Ib4Kyhi38XI1TzrdQmOipkm9c3kPqYflwaXQIOtViBE_Ewmb8RraS4PXyPMQHL2fYboNb1TpOROsakBuxazVFI7KOuzq92OYlaYmBrQ.cfx


4.6 / 5.0

190 Verified Reviews

759 Customer Favorites

10/30/2017 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

02/15/2018 475 Richland Jeep Dodge
RAM
Roswell, NM
575-622-3180
richlandcdjr.com/

4.4 / 5.0

71 Verified Reviews

1,028
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/28/2018 495 Richland Jeep Dodge
RAM
Roswell, NM
575-622-3180
richlandcdjr.com/

4.4 / 5.0

71 Verified Reviews

1,028
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/17/2018 Larry H. Miller CJDR
Albuquerque
Albuquerque, NM
505-366-2920
lhmchryslerjeepdodgeab
q.com

4.1 / 5.0

256 Verified Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/14/2018 701 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/28/2018 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/28/2018 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title
#18118M152264486

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

08/17/2018 5,016 Larry H Miller Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Albuquerque, NM
505-366-2920

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-

-



lhmchryslerjeepdodgeab
q.com

PCM reprogrammed
Tires rotated

03/15/2019 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title
#18118M152264486

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

05/09/2019 13,905 Larry H Miller Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Albuquerque, NM
505-366-2920
lhmchryslerjeepdodgeab
q.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

03/19/2020 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title
#18118M152264486

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/29/2020 29,648 Melloy Dodge RAM FIAT
Albuquerque, NM
505-843-9600
melloydodge.com

3.8 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission checked

02/18/2021 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title
#18118M152264486

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

03/17/2021 32,535 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Douglas, AZ
520-364-2369
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced

04/18/2021 34,653 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Winslow, AZ
928-289-8372
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced

04/29/2021 New Hampshire Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Hill, NH

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

05/07/2021 Crosstown Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram Fiat
Littleton, NH
603-444-7771
crosstownmotors.net

4.5 / 5.0

388 Verified Reviews

3,578
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Safety inspection performed

05/07/2021 37,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Grafton County

Passed emissions inspection

05/10/2021 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Hill, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

06/22/2021 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Hill, NH
Title #15939305

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as White

07/21/2021 45,114 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Grand Junction, CO
970-248-0916
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.3 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

07/31/2021 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Heber City, UT
435-709-3098
https://www.walmart.co
m

5.0 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire pressure monitoring system reset
Tire pressure sensor reprogrammed
Tire(s) balanced

08/12/2021 45,774 Lithia Chrysler Jeep
Dodge of Missoula
Missoula, MT
406-721-5000
lithiachryslermissoula.co
m/index.htm

4.1 / 5.0

178 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-



132 Customer Favorites

01/24/2022 56,932 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Woodsville, NH
603-747-3205
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.8 / 5.0

71 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

02/01/2022 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sugar Hill, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

06/03/2022 67,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Grafton County

Passed emissions inspection

08/03/2022 70,586 Crosstown Motors
Littleton, NH

4.5 / 5.0

388 Verified Reviews

3,578
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/19/2022 70,595 Crosstown Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram Fiat
Littleton, NH
603-444-7771
crosstownmotors.net

4.5 / 5.0

388 Verified Reviews

3,578
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter cleaned
Air filter replaced
Electrical system checked
Fluids checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four wheel alignment performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Mud flaps/splash guards installed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

08/19/2022 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Grafton County

Passed emissions inspection

09/16/2022 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-



09/17/2022 70,629 Crosstown Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram Fiat
Littleton, NH
603-444-7771
crosstownmotors.net

4.5 / 5.0

388 Verified Reviews

3,578
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

09/20/2022 70,981 Vermont
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/21/2022 St Johnsbury GMC
Saint Johnsbury, VT
802-748-1355
stjohnsburygmc.com/

4.7 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

3,044
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,764 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/28/2022 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Johnsbury, VT
Title #092822M751007

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/22/2023 83,804 St Johnsbury Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Saint Johnsbury, VT
802-748-5777
stjohnsburycdjr.com/

4.7 / 5.0

146 Verified Reviews

1,414 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/23/2023 St Johnsbury GMC
Saint Johnsbury, VT
802-748-1355
stjohnsburygmc.com/

4.7 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

3,044
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

12/05/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-



NHTSA #24V-896
Recall #C4B 2017-2018 RAM D2 DD
DF DJ DP HYDRAULIC CONTROL UNI
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

03/25/2025 100,013 St Johnsbury GMC
Saint Johnsbury, VT
802-748-1355
stjohnsburygmc.com/

4.7 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

3,044
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

-
-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall to replace the Brake HCU.

The loss of ABS/ESC/Traction control may cause a vehicle crash without prior warning.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall to replace the Brake HCU.

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/30/25 6:48:07 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 RAM 2500 vehicle
(VIN: 3C6UR5CJ1JG109161), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/30/25
at 7:48 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


